## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Purity Corporation		09/04/2001	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IPC, Inc.
Street Address:	222 W. 4th Street, #214
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2111024	WATER DOCTOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)479-0215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790900 Email: dt@dfwpatent.com Correspondent Name: Daniel V. Thompson

Address Line 1: 9330 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1185

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75243

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel V. Thompson

Total Attachments: 2

source=water doctor1.1#page1.tif source=water doctor1.2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0849**

900004444

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Purity Corporation of Fort Worth, Texas (hereinafter "Assignor") is the present record title owner of the following registered trademark (hereinafter "Trademark").

WATER DOCTOR Reg. No. 2111024

WHEREAS, Assigner is the present record title owner of the following patents (hereinafter "Patents"):

U.S. Patent No. 5041219 1-2000

U.S. Patent No. 5340478

U.S. Design Patent No. D315779 P-2 STD

U.S. Dorigo Patent No. D348921

WHEREAS; Assignor is presently in receivership, and the undersigned receiver warrants lie has the authority and power to assign the Trademark and Patents on behalf of Assignor, and

WHEREAS, IPC, Inc. of Port-Worth, Texas (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the Trademark, the underlying goodwill, and the Patents,

NOW, THEREFORE; for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee (1) the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Tradomerk and the registration therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark, and (2)

the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all foreign counterparts thereof.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this	4th day of			
Setenhac, 2001.				

INTERNATIONAL PURITY CORPORATION

Robb Evans

Its: Permanent Receiver

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0851

**RECORDED: 01/16/2004**